THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, 11c

= THOMAS T. NIESEN
%/f@rm@y& and aun&“@//om atf o&w Direct Dial: 717.255.7641

tniesen@tntlawfirm.com

September 15, 2020
Via Electronic Mail

Christine Maloni Hoover

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate
choover@paoca.org

Inre: Docket No. R-2020-3019612
Pa. P.U.C. v. Reynolds Disposal Company

Dear Ms. Hoover:
Enclosed are the following:

Reynolds Disposal Company’s Updated Responses to the Office of Consumer Advocate’s
Set I Interrogatories, Nos. 1 and 4; and

Reynolds Disposal Company’s Response to the Office of Consumer Advocate’s Set II
Interrogatories, No. 2.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC

By  ~4  ucen P ﬁ%ﬁm
e o

Thomas T. Niesen

cc: Certificate of Service (w/encl.)
Bradley R. Gosser, CPA (via email, w/encl.)
Dennis Kalbarczyk (via email, w/encl.)
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (via electronic filing)
(Certificate of Service only)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 15" day of September 2020 served a true and correct copy
of the foregoing letter and Reynolds Disposal Company’s Updated Responses to the Office of
Consumer Advocate’s Set I Interrogatories, Nos. 1 and 4; and Response to the Office of Consumer

Advocate’s Set II Interrogatories, No. 2, upon the persons and in the manner indicated below:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Carrie B. Wright, Prosecutor

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
cawright@pa.gov

Sharon E. Webb

Assistant Small Business Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
swebb@pa.gov

Ryan Foust
rfoust7@gmail.com
(Public Version)

Christine Maloni Hoover

Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate
Office of Consumer Advocate

choover@paoca.org

Margaret Foust
bpfoust@yahoo.com
(Public Version)

’Thomas T. Niesen
PA Attorney ID No. 31379





